
 

Earl Kitchener Elementary School 
PROUD SCHOOL OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD 
300 Dundurn Street South 
Hamilton, Ontario  L8P 4L3 
Phone: 905.528.0223 
Fax: 905.528.6794 
 

EMAIL: earlkitchener@hwdsb.on.ca 
PRINCIPAL: Mrs. R. Bratuz 
VICE-PRINCIPAL: Mme. J. AuCoin 
www.hwdsb.on.ca/earlkitchener 

 

 

Dear Parents, 
 
The Sharp Bus Company has confirmed with the school new pick up and drop off times for Bus 
6265.  Please see the revised times below.  The bus company will continue to monitor these 
times and if any modifications need to be made Parents will be notified of any changes.  These 
times will start on Friday September 9th.  Thank you again for your continued patience. 
 
Route 6265 (Route to school) 

Stops Times 

Birge St. and Cheever St. 7:50 am 

Stinston St. and Ontario Ave. 7:55 am 

Woolverton Pk. On Charlton Ave OPP #123 8:00 am 

Durand Pk. On Park St. S 8:03 am 

Beasley Pk off Mary St N of Wilson 8:13 am 

Bennetto Rec CTR OPP Picton St E 8:26 am 

Locke St N and Barton St W on Locke St. 8:33 am 

Victoria Pk on Locke St. 8:36 am 

  
Route 6265 (Route from School) 

Stops Times 

Victoria Pk on Locke St. 3:30 pm 

Locke St N and Barton St W on Locke St. 3:33 pm 

Bennetto Rec CTR OPP Picton St E 3:43 pm 

Beasley Pk off Mary St N of Wilson 3:52 pm 

Durand Pk. On Park St. S 4:03 pm 

Woolverton Pk. On Charlton Ave OPP #123 4:10 pm 

Stinston St. and Ontario Ave. 4:15 pm 

Birge St. and Cheever St. 4:31 pm 

 
If you have any questions please call the school. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Richelle Bratuz 
 

mailto:earlkitchener@hwdsb.on.ca

